WHEREAS, the conference held on October 20, 2023, will offer continuing education units to help meet the ongoing need for training specific to CHWs certification renewal; and

WHEREAS, in support of CHWs career development and training, topics for the conference will include self-care, communication skill, and serving diverse populations with cultural humility; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health has previously sponsored the statewide conference and this year sponsorship will include – logo on all documents and marketing materials, acknowledgement in opening remarks, table opportunity, and early bird registration for 5 CHWs; and

WHEREAS, with the financial support of being a sponsor, Franklin County Public Health will aid CHWs in continued education and training in support of PHAB Domain 8: Maintain a competent public health workforce.

Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board Mer	mber,	, second by	Board
Member	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter a contract with the OSU in sponsorship of its 2023 CHW Conference. (Expense not to exceed \$1,000.00).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-112 Page 2 July 11, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health